CONSUMABLE items for a period of three years. Bids will be accepted from reputed & genuine 

manufacturers / single authorised distributor only. The salient features of the tender are us under: 

1. Cost of tender document (Non – refundable): Rs.1500.00 (Fixed) (Rupees one thousand 

five hundred). 

2. EMD: (Rs. 2,00,000/-) (Rupees Two Lakhs only). 

3. Performance Security: 5 % of the value (calculated as per approximate one year 

consumption) of the approved item. The Performance Security would be minimum Rs.50000.00 

(Rupees fifty thousand only) and maximum of Rs.500000.00 (Rupees five Lacs only).